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Transmit the {ollowing in
o {Type ia plain text or code)}
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/ - (Priority or Method of Mailing)

R —— T
- TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555) o

FROM : SAC, SAN FRANCISCO (89-53) (P)

) |

SUBJECT : LEE HARVEY OSVWALD

. (\CL(.' { : {'
- On 6/10/64 lr., CHET CASSELMAN, Kews and Public affairs
Director,.-Radio .Station: KSr0Q,-950 Califorpia Street, a1
Francisco, made available to SA JOKN P, MC KUGH an edit:d

? - }copy of a tape recording of a 25 minute radio pregrarm_e:titled,
- ~*Dcath in_the.lorpning," which was presented over Radio .tation
: /¥SFQ at 6:45 P.M. on_11/22/63. This tape ic enclosed for
| <he Dallas Office. .
R j{'.'ft g L1 O ‘,-j‘; ;'*( ‘__
777 Featured in the above mentioned tape was a iiv: to ‘;f

ten minute telephone interview between BOCTWHITIsN, Xadio
News Director of Radio Station XCRA, Sacramzato, Caliioraia.. .
(wvho—was—formerly-associated-with Radio Staticn K2LD Dallas)
and Scergeant GLRALISHILL. of the Dallas Police Deparcuenl whonm

~ W T il ol .

WHITTEN telephoned on thé~day of the assassinatioa. HEPRE

. . r.

In this taped interview, Sergeant HILL describ:s nis -
Y !
s\

part on that day in the arrest of LEE HARVIY OLW.LLD &t Llne AN
Texas Theater and some of OSVWALD's commants followinyg his /, \Cf:
arrest, S R

\

. The comments and remarks made by Sergeant HILL 1a
this tape recording appear to add nothing oI pertinence to
what has previously been devecloped in captioned matter., It
is believed, however, that his remarks should D& review:zd

by someone familiar with the results of any subscquent intexview: {7

EX“d REC 37 /....... LA 5&
(:§:Q)Bureau (Ri) |

- Dallas (ENCL. 1) (RN) (100-10461) o U I
; o Z - Sﬁr’f’f‘ﬁaﬁxgéisco | v 2
S - JPil/cs  #8 —ve-n
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Approved: .________._.._:.:.___’.___.______________ Semt N +Per

g ”' Special Agent in Charge '
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wf ¥ o ergean 1 and others present at thls tlmﬂ to deteqmina

EA f the t d t t

e A e taped comments contain any material not previousl

" .

;;;;;“ developed in this case. Instant tape rccordlng *s accor ingly
belng forwarded to Dallas for such rGV1ew. '
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TO . : M. TOLSON ) DATE: 6/S5/64 o ';’?J“'E'Y
. R S " ‘ ' ; ,_113:-':.-" v
/ ."’ A f S cc lir, belmont :f:l Tromer
FROM :  A. H. Bélmont o Mr, Mohr T [mn e
- - Mr., Tavel S S ‘
- T ‘ ~ T Ur. Rosem =~ - T )
SUBJECT: | ) 3 lir. Lta11?Y SRR ///
L% HARVEY OSUALD ilir, Sullivan .. dff
IS - Rk = Cuba S lir. Branigan =
WNTEWAL SECURITY-RUSSIAY |
During my testimony before the PresiGeat's VoS
Comm1551oq:}\was aslied concerning the PBurcau iile on £1,~-531'
s Lee Harvey Oswald up to the time of the assassination -
“of President Kennedy. I had the file with me and told
the Comnission it was available to the Conmission, .
Conmissioner McCloy expressed the opinion thac someone
from the Commission should look through the file. lir.
- Rankin was also anxious to let the record show tnat

the FBI had not held back any information from the
Commission.

Subsequent to my testinmony, at the svggestion
of Mr. Stern of the Commission stafi we tabbed each of
the 69 items contained in the Oswald filc prior to the
assassination. This went through serial 49, and incluced
serial 78 which was in the second section of the Uswald

file.

At Mr. Rankin's request, Inspector lalley delivered
the file to Rankin's office in a sealed envelope on tae
morning of 6/3/64, in order that Mr, iicCloy mlgn» o
through the file. On 6/3/G4 HNr. Rankin advisced kr, lialley
that Mr. McCloy had gone through the file and there Werse

|no questions.or problems. The file was returanzssn to v,
dalley from Mr, Nankin's office on G6/5/64, and has been

returned to the custody of the ; forus Dn icica,
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A L Fonornble J, lce Rankin o L
.o PV General Counsel - . . T -
e The President's Commission ‘yf_ e T
&= 200 ¥aryland Avenue, N, E, Y gy A

" ¥Washington, D. C, - ¢ . (

’ ¢ ¢ 7
Denr Mr, Ranking R
~ - ' ) = .
L - Reference is made to my Jetter to you dated - 3
o May 19, 19G4, conceraning iarilyn Dorothea Murret.s - },
fv There are enclosed tvo coples of u.rcmarnnéumﬁp - :qg{

dated May 22, 1964, et Boston, Massachusetts, cojtloneds & x

_ "Marilyn Dorothea Furret," Tile renorandun contains =, % 3
o backeround information concerning Harold R, Iscacs and = !~ -

s - 38 being furnished you for your infornation, = 5
IR - No further inquiry regerding this rmattoer 13 +
- being made in the absence of a speciiic reque 3¢ {roa -2
L) you. g
S et —— ~ Sincerely yours, ’* . S/
¥ - - ’ ’ - . =T ‘ /
f‘: H_: BY COUF“ER SYC. . - n. Edgar HCWEC 37‘1".‘+. R -;-':_ ‘- | ~:_. | -— 3 5;
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| O L . - i~ C”, . 1,
. NOTE: ' = - ‘ =
T Referenced letter enclosed a reldrancun celilainicg
o 1nf0rmat16n. that-one Paul Scott had writtea & -'l TSrater .
" column -in 'which he ‘narmed. Kurret as one of tha “1ast vaated
oved " dofectors to Russia or satellite countries, In intexview 1;1
s Scott advised he had sone information to make "tie-un" batwes
s - Murret and the Obwald case, He aopqrently ¢id not know
e =" g QO UI. LRI LY N TR S A

oo 2, y GiOTE CONTINUED PAGR Z5C)
olmes ]

oady ‘%WD recerype unir (]

el —- e - onl- A - -




» "'!.":n:l fr::_&t%.a‘tiu ol vy e Fod wTA

- . ’ i . N N " |
S LU Y 2 TUu Y. DTSR NP g SO RN WS Hnﬂn‘r“?'“::t:-‘u"-.nl o P ol et - PR WA T . TP uﬂ.:l‘u- i o B P e, e B i - » .-...L 1t gt W ﬂ-l o B
- - % _
3 o
I . .
- - N
T . e - L 4 ‘ '
P i L 2 - - r - ‘e '
a =° - L
-» - & :
- - A Y -
-y ' «
- . - .
- -
x, - .
L
. ¥ .
H ble J, lLce Ranki o | S .
| onorable J, e Rankin - . T
._ .. . '.a
. R _ . | .3 )
- v . . . .. : - ‘ C
- - I . ':_,. - - o - . - - = - . ) ) .1--'-_ '
o -'-T _ o om, ‘ ---l - ) . . - . ' . . . - ' i I - !
) . = had . x ’ ' - ’ T . ' wph .- 'r'-_
' ¢ e ¥ . . X - - . " _ ' - L R
- Lit.i' - : : i _ e e liime e L2
. ‘. - - . ) X - > — - T I'--l W
NOT co‘:'rmum R T
. A - — - N :
- - 1 Ll.-_ ’ ' - -‘
a . - L
: - "- - "

Miss HBurret was Oswald's cousin, Jn his newsnparer colunn
Scott nmnentioned a Professor Harold Isaacs of kassachusetts -

Institute of Technology as being associated with Eurret,
In referenced letter we told the Conmmiission ve would furnish

the background inforrmation on Isaacs, There is no evidence
to support any of Scott’s allegations about Murret and °~ -
Isaacs, She was interviewed and,although she was releated
to Oswald, apparently had very little sssociation with hin,
Thae enclosure has been rcad and approved by lir, ¥alley and

Kr, Belmont,
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s " o - °u111van B
©..  Honorable J, leo Rankin RN T A
Cpet el General Counsel ., | Y - Branigar ©
f-_‘.‘ The Presidentts Comnissio % 1 - Ienihan -
- 200 Karyland Avenue, N, Be P, | Ve I5- S
- ‘aﬁhington’ D. C. _ f P S ~ _::
] | . .\ " e ¢ 7 | > f -
DR Tee iuie [d 1 d
Dear Mr, Ranking ':' -?}' >
. Euclosed ere two coples of a memorandun dated’
- " June 4, 1864, at Dallas, Tcexas, which sets out rcsoults
e of a contact we had with Krs, Marguerite C, Osweld on
' ' June ‘1, 1964, at her request, You v:.ll note that
At Mrs, Oswald makes reference to the President's Comzissica

in the enclosures,.

¥o contenplatoe no further inquirfies concorning
the data in the enclosures in the absence ¢f o gpecilic

_request fron the Comnmission,
By COURIER SVC. -

60 JUN q !

COMIA - FBI
) Enclosures (2)

.
A s oW .

A @ Hrs.';O'swfaldfco'n'féc'i:éd Pallas Office 6/1/6G1 «od stated
/4 ¥ she had infornation to furnish re the acsassicaticn, Iics, Csuald

cxhibited newspaper advertisenents which she thouzht hal soze-
Joles ——  thing to do with the assassination, <&he also sgtalted that

Mot r, Sorrels, Agcent in Charge of the Sccret Scrvice in Palles,hal
Sty contacted her in an atteupt to obtadn Copy ox Exhibit 202 <lich

&(,x ;’6}/’ _' (NOTE CONTINTED PAGT TwO)
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o she slleged Sorrels stated was lost, PkKrs, Oswald also indicated
. - she recelved a long-distance "crank call" from a person who

W . 1ndicated he was with "Tine"™ pmagazine in Nevr York and that

2 suChcpérson insulted hery She also Indicated she would like

< to sue "Tine"™ and "Life™ magazines for their treatnent of her,
-7 4 - 8She added she knows the President's CQraission is vitslly

| interested in these two magazines for what they have printed
K concerning this case in the past, - |
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Rag LEE HARVEY OSWALD

11sted thereon as he had to SCEMIDT early th=t msrning and, 1h'if;__-
offect, denied having furnished the contents of the article ah-¢;“ff“*
written by SCHMIDT. _ RN

SCHMIDT advised he was naturally upset cver the den: al
by RYDER, and the following morning, November 29, 1963, at-
approximately 9:00 to 10:00 A.M., he telephoned the Izving Spnrts
Shop agalin and spoke to a Mr. GREENER, the owner of the shop He
advised GREENER that the informaticn set forth in his article of
the preceding day was exactly as related to him by RYDER and {hat
he had no other source ¢f information. Es &sked GREENER 1f
RYDER had discussed trhis matter with him and Inquireld zs to tle
reasons why RYDER had denied furnishing him, SCEMID?, this ir:cr-
mation. SCHMIDT stated GREENER advised him that hs, GREENER, was
completely unaware of any of the information set forth in the

“article of November 28, 1963, until he was contazcted by CBS
Talevision reporters on the afternocn of November 28, 1563, 2:1.d,
after being interviewed by the television reprnrters, he confruinted
RYDER with the facts set forth in ths newspager articls, buf (hat
RYDER denied fuxrnishing any of theqe facts to any raporner st any
time.

” -

SCHMIDT stated GREENER told him ths:t RYDER 414 adweil;
recelving a telephone call in the early morming hours & Ne-
vember 28, 1963, but that he denied furnishirg any Infirrmatic:
to the caller.

SCIMIDT s%2ated that as a result of ths coavarazilon with
GRBENER and the donials of RYDER, he 4148 not p3izgueg L& mzilil! any
further and wrote nothing elsa about the Irving Sp3rte Sacp.

SCHMID? advised the only time he has ev3ar spokeaan to
RYDER was on the morning of November 23, 12483, and ths caly
occasion he has had to converse with Mr. GREENER w23 ¢a the
morning of November 29, 1653, as rselatsd sbova. SCArIDT dealpd
having any other sourca of informatinn for ths azticie of Ko~
vember 28, 1263, and rsiterated tha fact that all tn3 Inforaz2iion
set forth in this article was furnished to him 8ﬂlely‘hf DAL D,
" -RYDER in tha course of their telaphonic convarszticu twssa
7:30 and 8:0C A.M. on the mornirng of Noveabsar 23, 19»_.
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Rets LEE HARVEY OSWALD

It 1s pointed out that DIAL D, RYDER and.HUHTER SCFPIDT,;f;T
JR.. the reporter for the "Dallas Times Herald”, were interviewed
simultaneously by different Speclal Agents of the Dallas Office of
the Federal Bureau of Investigation on May 18, 1964, at waich =
time they were not aware of the information being furnished ty
each other. It should be noted that HUNTER SCEMIDT, JR., states
he called RYDER between 7330 A.M. and 8:00 A.M., Noverdber 28,
1963, at which time RYDER reportedly furnished the informatioca
contained in the "Dallas Times Herald" article of that date,
captioned "OSWALD GUN SIGHT MOUNTED IN IRVING", whille RYDER aimits
receiving a call at approximately the sama time on November 23,
1363, but denies having furnished any information whatsoever.
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To: SAC, Kow York (105-33431) SR
From: Director, ¥DI (105-82555) s 2

| - Cem
LEE HARVEY OSWALD T o

IS -« R - CUBA

| Tho Precsideoant's Cormls.sioﬁ bas reguested €9 fatevicy of
Allen Feldo, fa'mox Marine Corps sssociate of Leo Lrxver Ovnld,

Tho 2-21-64 fesu0 of “Lifo" magazine cn poso 73, et ko

-botton of column 4; conteins a reforance to on fllen Tclde, 1t

sppeara he was intcerviceed by the wvriter of the artisle, Inanld
ACKE0n, |

Ste Iouls hes revieved records ot Filitner Porsonns ,
Rocords Ceoater and deterninad that the ouly Ycldc cn fiic &s N,
Fobert Allen Felds, 161-57-75, L6 not recidea i3 Chicendy 2t
4443 North Eobile Avenuc. FEe was born 6-1-33 and enlisiod i1 the |

Miarine Corps on 7-17-%5C, Ho received his bost trainlay ot &2a Tigere, !
California, from July to Cctober, 1956, Ie was thca transtoirrsd te
Catyy Pandleton, Californin, whoro he serred until dischorred 11 Joelv,
1958} On intcerview ke said he did not kusosv Lea Larvey Csrald, o
0150 adviscd ho has niver becn Sntervicvo3 L3 noyone Jren “oif "

‘* -1
I3 Bagezing or by any press reprosentative concernine O:w-ld o hle
12z Marfoe Corps services,
!S ;_: é
3 ! Row York locate Doanld Jackoon, "Lifo™ naiseeine, kao:eloilor

__Conter, Few York, New York, It is noted Jackson dc pictued o
Pago 3 of the aboveementfoncd fszue of "Lifo" aud 1 acccisdir: o~

bt

noto 4t is stated ho wes from the Now Yor! reporting ctad? of 'Life "

Adviso Jackson we desire to Intervicr Felde, Ietornine thoe €2 p2l)-
of Jackson's intervievw with: Feldo and Yolde's lccatica wo sot £ 3]

;}';;eads to havo hin {nterviesrcd, REC: 34 //0 G
Tolson Sumit remltﬂ 1“ GCOrt fom. M Lr ot & - A Te W T - ,

beirr] —w-Chicano (G2«6115) Vo a

Mohy > > IO NGACTES SEAC LRI SN ,
w1 m Dallag (100-10461). T IR IS IR 0
Callak an e o t . ' Y ¢ C
Conrod _;) TNG:pah/mhw (8) I U o 2 U ¢
g:::ﬂ ' o - hr.lx""- - - . ' - ' ’ ’
Gole . - 5:-—;::'-'-_'. Yo, “ -~ ‘, ,t' } ’
Roses . ! ' g . . . A
Sullivom v & |

Towvel _____
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Airtel to New York
Re: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
105-82555
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Inasmuch as St, louis has advised, after two cheCf
Military Porsonnel Records Center, that the only Allen Feld(
record was the man who was interviewed by Chicego, and inas:

&3 this wan indicated on interview that he <id not furnish :
information to "“Life" magazine, it is belicved the best wov
docate the man referred to in "ILife“is to G
the article,

contact the'write;'
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SUBJECT: ,( £E ///n’t//r<£":wﬂl-b | -

) 2. Dace teport nll be submitted

- .
[J 3. 1f valid reason exists for not submitting report at this time, state reason s'w::ﬁca;.y 2nd when repore
: will be submitted — I
mams of D Appeal D Inquiry B/lnvcstigation G Prosecution
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. . Enclosed herewith are twelve coples of a leuerhead

memorandum dated and captioned as above., .. . - - ol ;_;?--'
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R Bureau a1rte1 to Mexico C1ty dated 4/13f64 enclo:*av';
e S e T a copy of a letter from the Depariment dated 4/3/64

- and copies of a Bureau-translated letter from .
SRR ek JOAQUIV RIVAS . GAHEZ of E1 Salvador, Centiral An=rlca

F ey = ." Tf-l"-l-.

T —*forwarded with the Department S letter.

S o Mexico City cable No. 561 dated 4/18/64‘L;Ef;f:f¢97j? Sy
jﬁiﬁ?-ft-~- Bureau cable No. 49 dated 4/20/b4 T TS R R, -:?t
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: During thej nn;estlgation of this matter in San Salvacor
v Ve El Salvadora ALFREQQ’ZAPATA _Chief of Criminal Investigations,

P rm—— - el e AR W e

- XNational PollceTTrelated that it would be helpful in the

—_— e el S .

investlgatlon of this matter if a copy of the origiral letter-
written in Spanish by JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ could be Obtalned.,"-

He was adv1sed that efforts would be made to secure such a copy.
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The first confldential source abroad is Legat fexico,
File 105-3702 ' ~ | ' S
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The second confidential source abroad 1s§; oo
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Ministry of Defense dor, El Salva
is being concealed upon request,

- . . - . R . . .

- s © g e PN W ¥ T e
aia r-j:i".m‘%*' - Faoi . 'E . Ly

"

or, whose identity .

CLASSIFICATION - _ ‘

-

. . The enclosed memorandum has been classified "Confidential™
. "in order to protect the Bureau's operations in a foreign country.

) |

REQUEST OF BUREAU - . ..

In accordance with the request made by ALFREDO ZAPATA,
Chief of Criminal Investigation, National Police, San Salvador,
El Salvador, the Bureau is requested to prepare, if pos;ible,
two photostats of the original letter written in Spagisn'by_
JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ and forward same to the Mexico Cily Off19e
in order that a copy may be loaned to ZAPATA in connection with

investigation in this matter. P

- L] ‘_
. *

LEAD =
MEXICO CITY

At San Salvador, El1 Salvador:

- Y i-""l‘ N

SLh e Will maintain contact with ALFREDO ZAPATA, Chief of

Criminal Investigations, National Police, to deterrine whether
he has been successful in locating JOAQUIN RIVAS GANEZ for

intervie1,
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UNI’IQ_; oTATES DEPARTMENT OF J%GE _*
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION -

WASDINGTON 25, D. & - - =~

In Reply, Plcase Rofer b
File Noo. : - - |
LR e TUORTERARER 7 May 25, 2964 ¢ v
LEE HARVEY OSWALD
BASIS FOR INQUIRY | ' .

A confidential source abroad advised as follows:

A letter contained in an airmail envelcpre, becring
the postmark of El Salvador dated Harch 23, 18€4, was dirccted
to Mr, ROBERT FRANCIS KENNEDY ] Attorney General, Wihite Fourse,
Washington (D, C.),fUniteq/Siates of America, with thke return

= address of JOAQUIN :-RIVAS GAMEZ, House No, 1604, Barrio
San Miguelito, San Salvador, Central America. .

Al

- . L - -t m -

Following 1s a translation, from the Spanish, of
this letter: |

“"To Mr, Robert Francis Kennedy
Attorney General of the

United States of America

White House

Fashington (D, C,)

United States of America

Dear Sir:

"I hereby extend respectful greetings ard wsish you
personal happiness.

e iR

"Allow me to set forth the following: ‘G!*}
: | v
""Seven people masterminded the assassination of i d ‘1\3
President Kennedy on November 22, 1963, in Dallas, b\‘)?£> 9}\}n
-’ * | L \\ - - 3
r ‘ ).’ et ‘_ &
; l
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| "In addition, two men were assignecd tohprotectionf f%“
duties should the attempt be unsuccessful, - L

| "Of course, the actual perpetrators of the assassina-
tion of President John F, Kennedy were two, Cne was Lee
Harvey Oswald and the other Jack Ruby, '

"Jack Ruby was to take over in case Lee Earvey
Oswald should miss the target or be reported to the polilce
before accomplishing his assignment,

"In this case, Jack Ruby would have fired on the -
President with a revolver, |

"Of course, they were paid by the scven nen who are
the true killers of President John F, Kennedy, assassinated
in a most barbaric fashion, |

"By their cowardly and revolting assassination of
President John F, Kennedy, they caused the prestige of the
United States to suffer another scandalous blow,

"The defenders of Jack Ruby are paid by the feven
men who masterminded the assassination of President Kenneqy,

"Jelvin Belli, who is & bought man, is 2lso involved
in the assassination of President John F. Kenredy,

“"Dear Mr, Robert Francis Kennedy, if you accept to
have a public exposure of the seven men who &re responsible
for the horrible and cowardly sssassination of our brotazr,
John F, Kennedy, you can send your reply to this House,

No. 1604, Barrio San Miguelito, San Salvador, Central Azerica,

"This is San Salvador Mail House No. 1604,

"These seven men who masterminded President Fennzsiy's
assassination are plotting another crime because they know that
they have managed to remain undiscovered., Also this crice is
being planped against the Kennedy family.

"The killers of President Kennedy are Am2ricans, In

N 5
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addition to these seven, there are others who are involved to =
& lessor extent, , _ L

- "In my second message to you, I will give'yoﬁ
details 'of the parts from where the assassination of
President John F, Kennedy was planned,®

"Lee Harvey Oswald and Jack Riby were paid to kill

the President, They were Pald by the seven men whom I
mentioned before,

"I am looking forward to your reply to be sert to
the above address,

"I remain

Sincerely yours,

Joaquin Rivas Ganez
Salvadorian

Karch 23, 1964"

EFFORTS TO LOCATE JOAQUIN RIVAS GANEZ
AT SAN SALYADOR, EL SALVADOR
e e o

A second confidential source abroad advised as
follows:

On May 11, 1964, Major GUSTAVO ATILID PERNANDRZ,
Chief of Investigations, National Police, stated Y htad rever
heard of JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ, |

On May 11, 1964, ALFREDO ZAPATA, Chief of Cririnal
Investigations, National Police, aftaor a review of the records
of the Criminal Division of the National Police, adviseld he

could locate no information ldentifiable with JOACUYN RIVAS
GAMEZ, '

On May 12, 1964, Dr. PEDRO ANTONIO ANGEL, Head of
the Technical Section, National Police, checked hic records
and located a fingerprint card on an individual by th2 nare of

a - -3
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JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMNEZ, This individual was identified us a .., ..
Salvadoran, born in 1924 at Apastepeque, San Vicente, SR
El Salvador, His father was listed as JOSE RIVAS and his -
mother as JUANA GAMEZ, He was shown in these records to be
.5'8-3/4" in height, but there was no additional physical.
description, This man was arrested on August 21, 1952, at

which time his address was shown as Colonia Xilitar 10,
San Salvador, He was arrested on suspicion of the homicide

of ALBERTO GOMEZ GONGORA on a complaint of the latter's
- daughter, MERCEDES GOMEZ DE RAMIREZ, The only additional
- 1nformation on the card said that the accusation was not

proved,

On May 12, 1964, ALFREDO ZAPATA advised that inquiry
in the section of San Salvador known as Colonia Militar 3
disclosed a number of houses bearing No. 10, ZAPATA said

that the address Colonia hKilitar 10 is not cocmplete inasmuch
as 1t lacks the name of the street, He advised that inquiry
had been made at every house bearing the No, 10 in the scction
of the city known as Colonia Militar without locating gnycae
who could furnish any information on JOACUIN RIVAS GANEZ,

| On May 12, 1964, ALFREDO ZAPATA advised that
investigation disclosed there is a small branch post office

at North Second Avenue 1604 in the section of tha city of

San Salvador known as Barrio San Miguelito. On Mzay 13, 1364,
ZAPATA advised he had ascertained that this branch post office
has only two employees, who indicated they receive mail but

do not distribute mail from that address., Both employees,
according to ZAPATA, advised they had never heard of JOAQUIN
RIVAS GAMNEZ, ZAPATA stated he questioned both cnpleyeces as to
what action they would take if a letter arrived at the braack
post office addressed to him, and both replicd that they would
forward it to the central post office in downtown San Salvacor,

JAPATA stated that during the course of the day on
May 12, 1964, various people who entered thke branch post office
in Barrio San Miguelito were questioned as to whether they knew
JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ but no one admitted knowing this individual,

On May 12, 19864, ZAPATA advised that inquiry at the
central post office in downtown San Salvador failed to discicse
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| jany address for JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ and there was no 1ndication ;

that he received mail there, , R L

;ZAPATA advised that a number of houses on other
streets within the Barrio San Miguelito section of San Salvador
bear the number 1604, Residents of these houses were contacted
but could furnish no information as to the whereatbtouts of . |
JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ and stated they had=never hecard of this
individual, , -

On May 12, 1964, a third confidential source adbroad
advised that a review of the records of the Department of
Information, Ministry of Defense, San Salvador, failed to
reveal any identifiable information on JOAQUIN R1VAS GAMZZ,

record dated in November, 1961, was located on a JOAQUIN__
IVAS with address shown as North Scecond Avenue betwaen East

_r9th and 11th Streets, San Salvador, RIVAS' occupation was shown

as motorist which, according to the source, would probably mecan
the man was & truck driver, There was a notation that this man
had spoken against the Government of El Salvador, ie was |
reported to have said, '"Que se tiene que derramar rucina sangre
para recuperar la situacion" (Much blood has to be spilled in
order to recuperate the situation),

On May 14, 1964, ZAPATA advised that inquiries wera
conducted on North Second Avenue between East Sth and 1lth
Streets, which is in the section of the city known as bBarrio
San Miguelito but about nine blocks from the branch post office
in Barrio San Miguelito., A woman by the name ¢f LUCIA DE
ANDRADE was located at North Second Avenue No, 613, ard she
informed that a JOAQUIN RIVAS had been enployed 2as a truck
driver for her until about four months ago when she sola tte
truck, According to Mrs, ANDRADE, JOAQUIN RIVAS was therealler
out of work, and she believed he had left El Salvadccr for
Honduras, ©She could furnish no information as to where he
resided,

On May 15, 1964, ZAPATA stated that on the night oi
bMay 14, 1964, the husband of LUCIA DE ANDRADS clairned that
JOAQUIN RIVAS had been employed as a truck ariver until he b
an accident and was arrested, and subsequently left E1l Saivador
for Costa Rlica,

. -
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. On May 12, 1964, WILLIAM A, MITCHELL, Consul, Aé@f"iéﬁﬁ"
Embassy, San Salvador, checked visa records without locating -
any ldentifiable information on JOAQUIN RIVAS GABNLZ,

On May 13, 1964, Mrs. THOMAS C, JAMES, Secrctery,
Political Section, American Embassy, San Sqlvador, checked the
nanme of JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ through the General Embas&y Indtcea
without locating any identifiable information,

On May 14, 1964, ZAPATA related that on the oreviots
day one of the detectives under his comnand caused a cleck to
be made of the identification cards required of all Sclvadoran
citizens, which cards are located in the afunicinal Building of
San Salvador. This check failed to indicate that any icerntifi-
cation card had been issued in the name of JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ,
Information was located on a JOAQUIN RIVAS PENA and a JOAQUIN
RIVAS FIVAS but there was nothing to indicate either of these
individuals might be identical with RIVAS GANERZ, |

On May 14, 1964, ABEL HERNANDEZ, Head of the
Investigative Section, Immigration Departm nt, Saa Salvador,
advised that a review of Immigration Departnent records failed

to disclose that a passport had ever been issued in the nare of
JOAQUIN RIYAS GAMEZ,

On May 14, 1964, Major SALVADOR PALACIOS, Chicf of
the Traffic Department San Salvador, advised that a twc~day
search by employees of his department had failed to locate any
jdentifiable information on JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ, He said these
records included a list of all automobiles, trucks, and other
vehicles, as well as drivers' licenses, for the ¢cntire ccuntry,
A review of the latter records, which ere brokan down ircto
private automoblile licenses, motorcycle licenses, light truck
licenses, and heavy truck licenses, failed to reflect the nar
JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ, According to law, a driver's licernse 10
any of the four categories must be renewed every yecar, The
four categories were checked back through 1957 without locating
any information in the name of JOAQUIN RIVAS GALEZ,

| ZAPATA advised that he would continue the investigation
to locate JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMEZ and in this regard would nake
efforts to locate the JOAQUIN RIVAS GAMLZ who reportecly wes
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-bhorn in 1924 at Apﬂstepeque, San Vicente El Salvador, to: =
ascertain whether he was the person who dirootod the 1Ptt0r to
the Attoxney General of the United States, ;
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To S SAC \?Qllas (100-10401) Bnclosu“eu (4)
Legtt Mexico (105-3702) Enclosures (

i - REC. 34 7 @?

" From: Dilrector, FBI (105-32555) —
- o ‘

: "~ LEE HARVEY OSWALD, ARA,

o IS -« R - CUBA

ATTENTION: CRIMINAL SECTION

RcBuairtel 4-13-64, and Legat, kexico lctier acd |
| enclosures dated 5-25-6G4, relating to investigontioa to locate
- Joaquin Rivas Gancz of El1 Salvador, Ceatral Americe.,

Enclosed for Dallas are two coples each ¢f relcresced
Legat letter and letterhead memorandun., Encloced for Lortt,
Mcixico are two copics of the original letter fircm Grnuot in the
opanish language as requested.

- . ] 'Y

Logical and rcasonable ¢fforts hove beca rocde b
Logat ¥exico sources to loctte Ganez end it 3s rov iclt a2ay
. additional investigation is required in this ptrticulﬂr Lattcr.
) Since Alfredo Zapata, Chief of Criminal Iuvesticatior, Iationn
| Police, San Salvador, El Salvador, has indicated he is cﬁrtl.b-
ing his efforts to locate Gruez, any iafcermaticn stlcecuenildy
received from him should be accepted and he can bo furnished
a8 copy of the original leiter writtea by Gsrez ir Sicunis for
his information, He should be advised that it ia nat 1.2sa33ry
to continue his efforts, The results of tuy adcditicuali iufougr=-
m&tion furnished by dapata should be ploced Ly Lezat, tloxnico
in appropriate inscrts for inclusion in a rep.ri Ly Talloe Icr
disscnination to the President's Commission. This particuias
procedurg 1is stressed in this matter a8s & letierpcnd ponaraniun
v 1s not desired. Tvwenty-five copies of the inscrt should Lo
- prepared for transaittal to Dallas by the Durceu, '

1l - Foreign Liaison (orally cleared with Mario Greaorio 6-10-+"°)
Tolsow — .1 = 62-109060 (Assassination of President

John Fltzgerald Kennedy)
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] Airtel to SAC, Dallas
: - Legat, Mcxico - ' - :
L RE: LEE HARVEY OSVALD, ARA,. ... - = = .
&'*“*’M BB Dallas should incorporate the informotion in Legat ™ ..
s Mexico's lettorhead memorandum in appropiiate inscerts for ... .
i {nclusion ~ '. in the next report in the ebove-ccptioned -
~ matter. It will be necessary for you to rectype this material
. particularly page 1 wherein it is indicated that a conficential
i source abroad furnished the letter from Gawez which 1s not Y
4%t - correct, As you are aware, this material was furnisned to the
~. " -Bureau by the Department in 2 communication dated ¢-3-64, a
" copy of which was furnished your office and the letier wus
S translated from the Spanish language by Burecau trauslators,
s This information should be appropriately incorporeted in your
. write up, |
‘ The last paragraph on page 6 a&as well as poge T showlid
' be deleted inasauch as no further investication of tThis nuteier
- is required. | |
: NOTE:E - : - . . .
S " The Department by letter 4-3-64, furnished the Bureau

a letter in the Spanish language from Gamez beariag the postzark
3-23-64, at E1 Salvador. This letter was translated by the
Bureau and Gamez states '""seven people masterminded the assaczi-

- nation of President Kennedy..." In view of tne &llecsation,
a. - . investigation by Legat Mexico was recquested. Legail stounitted a
"seven page letterhead memorandum reflecting extensive 1icvestiga-
tion to identify and locate Gamez with negative resulte, It is

very doubtful Gamez has any inforrmation of value to the assi3si-
_ nation~and in view of the fact that reasonable, logical efiorts
"~ ¢.. have failed to locate him, it is not felt that any additicrnal
>+ ' time should be spent in trying to locate bhim, Legat in 1its

o transmittal letter indicated a foreign official wis coat.nuirg
RY his efforts to locate Gamez and that this official recgrestied 2
<., copy of Gamez's original letter. Thais is being furctished to
Legat for this individual's information as a gesture of c¢ooperation
- even though he is being advised no further acticn in this matter
- is necessary. This material will be incorporated by Pallas in

“i{. a forthcoming report which will be furnisked to the Comnissica,
T,H. . - &
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o _ ) g PRESIDENT'S CoMMISSION Ly
o ON THE | -
: - ~ ASSASSINATION OF PRESIDENT KENNEDY - -
| 200 Marylend Ave.,, N. E |
EARL Warren, Choirman ¥ ASHI : | “ | '
. N . . . _ - : . S :
Ricuaro B, Rus . GTON, D. C. 20002 o é l}:f g:r.:m'. |
Jorn Sucrvn Cooren | ] . . - . | ene S e =
Hate Bocd® = - S L B
Geralp R.. Fomd T . - O
Joun J. McCroy - _ S . e
ALLen W, Ouies | | R
LN 4 135
) | ' S
/ Honorable J. Edgar Hoover _ ?}'-.h"'“i AL
| Director, Federal Bureau of I LR Gt
Investigation A - J
Department of Justice S L\
o WaSh‘lngtOD, D. C. 20535 | ( e 'l:-..-g_,. Jr-"__....-’. -
Dear Mr. Roover: ' -
This 1s in response to your letter of Aprid 2, 1984, in vhicl
- You advert to various letters and notes exchenged between Marine Oswald
and Ruth Paine, the originals of which Mrs. Psine declined to surrenier
to your egents when they contacted her on Marck 6, 1984, zlihou<h '
Mrs. Paine acknowledged to them that the documents were ir L.er pcesession.
You request in your letter, assuming the documents in zuzstiern =
cane into the possession of the President's Commission, thet cocies —
thereof be supplied to you. Mrs. Peine arpcared oefcecre the Com-ission = .
&nd testified. She produced all of the corresponience VO whkich she N
adverted when interviewed by your agents on March &, 16ok. ;:
¢
You list the documents in four categories., I »2spond In lite 'i
manners: ' ' 3
/ i 3
"l. Four lett ' ; * 3
« four lecviers writtien to her by Marirnz Ocwald when tre 3
latter resided in New Orleans, Iouisiera, ir 4he cpring 23
and Summer of 1963" -

We believe the letters to which you eldvert (copies
of which are enclosed) are: (2) Coumission
Exhibit No. LO8 (and envelope beins Corrission
Exhibit No. 4CEA) dated Mey 25, 1923; (b) Zorrice
sion Exhibit No. 409, being leiter of June 1, 19%3,
from Rutﬁ;Paine to Marina which Yarine returradé to
Mrs. Paine with various noteiions in Marine's “ans
calling ettention to grarmatical zan@ othor evrrors
in Ruth Paine's letter; (¢) Comaiscion Sxribit
No. UO9B being letter of June 5, 13583, fro= M- rina -
to Ruth Paine, and Comrission Exhibii Ka. 123 irp
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the transcript of her testimony before the Cormission as foll V3
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vhich Exhibits 409 and LOIB were enclosed; (d) letter

from Marina to Ruth Paine written in July of 19353, - o

and marked Cotmission Exhivit No. kl5; end (e) leiter

(Commission Exhibit No. 421) and envelope (Comzission :. -

Exhibit No. 420) from Marina to Futh Peine ceted end .

postmarked August 11, 1963.

"2. Two short notes written to her by Marinz Cswvald wh

1le

Marina and Lec Harvey Oswalcd resided at 21k West Neely

Street, Dallas, Texas, in the Spring of 19¢3"

These two exhibits were produced by Mrs. Palne end
wvere received in evidence. They ere: (a) }arch k&,

1963, note from Marina to Ruth Peire (Cormlss

icn

Exhibit No. BOL) transmitted in envelope (Cormission

Exhibit No. WOLA) postmarked at Dzlles, Texes
March 8, 1963, with the return adiresc of 21%

b
Neely,

Dallas, Texas; and (b) pote from Marinz to Ruth
Paine (Commission Exhibit No. 407) trenszitied to
Mrs. Paine shortly before April 2, 1662, in which

Marina accepts Mrs. Paine's dirner invitation

that

had been extended to Mzrirna &nd Lee Horvey Oswzll.

L
L

Frs. Paine did not have the envelope ia +nich

Tne

note was dispatched. Covles of these extibits ere

enclosed.

"3. A short note written to Marina Oswz2ld by l’rs. Pein
never delivered"

> Hut

Mrs. Painc procuced before the Corzissisn a fiveerage
long-hand letter dated April 7, 195, adiresscd to
Marina and signed by Mrs. Paine, wnich lMrs. Faine
testified had never been sent. The document was

received in evidence as Comissicn Exnidit NO.
copy of which is enclosed. Mrs. Palr= stiicc
this is the only note or letter to M.iiuzc tho

22, a
ttat

— L |
. SL2

can recall that was not eventually sext dy Mrs. Pailne

to Marina.

Frs. Paine's translations of the foreccing exhioits an:

Exhiblt No. and Descrivtion Page Ir Trorscorivnt

e SIS SR

No. 404 - Note of March &, 19€3 3542

o in
4
L
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Exhibit No. and Description - Papge in‘Trq;gg;int,-ig:;i 
- No. 407 - Long-hand note in ‘ 35h5 “'Afl"%f. TET
March of 1963 R
No. 408 - Letter of May 25, 35L6-48
T 1063 - !
Fo. 409 - Letter of June 1, 35k9-51
1963
‘ ) 1
No. LO9B - Letter of June S, 3552-53
1963
No. k15 - Letter of July of 3560-£2
1963
No. 421 « Letter of August of 3566-68
1963
No. 422 « Mrs. Paine's undelivered 356972

letter of April 7, 1963

_ Unmentioned in your letter but produced by #rs. reoine on the
taking of her deposition in Irving, Texas, on larch 23, 1G04, is &
Christmas card from Marina containing a long-heni noie of hers to
Mrs. Peine. The Christmas card was received in an envelone postrarked
December 21, 1963. Tbe Christras card wvas receives in evidence eas
Commission Exhibit No. 278 and the envelope as Cootission Exhibis
No. 278A. Copies of each of these documents are enciosed herawith., A
translation of the notation on the Christmas card eppesxrs at pase 122
of that deposition.

In tbe last paregreph of your letter you state, "For wour
information, this Bureau bhas received an allegcation that lrs. Paine
had given Levine five letters which had been vritien by Lee Hervey
Oswald and which kave never been made available to United Stazes
Government authorities « « . ™. The mwerber of my stelfl who erarminel
Ruth Paine before the Comnission and who deposed her ir Irving, Texcs,
on March 23, 1963, bas made direct Inquiry of Mrs. Paine on this sutjess.
She asserts that she never delivered eny such letters to Mr+rIgvine for
the reason that she never had any such leiters. T -
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I trust that the foregoing, together with the enclo..,ures;
fully responds to your letter of April 2, 1964. Thank you for yox.r
continued interest in the work of this Cormission.

[ ]

BiNRLL

b

Sincerely yours, .. e

S T
. | "/ /* ' P | .
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J. Lee RanPin
Ceneral Counsel

Enclosures
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hicd conts
v~ of such letters for our perusal:, and analysiz ang fo- ncegicle
w—  Investigative leads, _Letters'are priuarily in Russisn lanzuaze,
vy ¥t After itheyvare trdnslated they wi

o L1l be furnisied to DPalles snq
ook appropriate a?alysis_and lnvestigation conductled,

- . ": '_ . ‘I - . e . et _:“
e JHAT Genom g | ) LY
w o JUN 11 4 : | | / o 1‘
*. Room ________ :*’“ J . J . 4 !
or uar noow (] TELETYPE it [

e .k

e g e » 0 e A i s e i am e e e e ok -
i.-.-:'rr ! #° - ‘ .‘ | }:r
it ) ‘% {
E;}  'fo. - ‘ | 1l - Belrmont A
RO 7”’ff34; ' . . - 1 - Pcsen R
’""9; R . 1  | : .*. '_ | o - ) 1 - Sullivan '1¥:# €*}1
Irxs .- - T "1 - Xalley L
U ' June 8, 1964 .- -
 REC3 O NS ST BY COURIFR SIPVICE
e - . S
)N -
. | _ | 1 - Posning
T . S . « + = Eraniran
— 1 - Xlcnihan
| Honorable J, Lce Rankin o s
~ General Counsel . ('
The President's Connission - -
200 Haryland.ﬁvenue, Ne E. . : z/_
¥ashington, D, C,
- Dear ¥r, Ranking
| Rccelpt &s ackncwledged of your letter of -
June 4, 1954, enclosing copiles of correspondanca shich N\
Mrs, Ruth Paine produced wien she testified boforz the =
Cornnisgion, . oY
_ Thank you for Jour cooperation arnd assistarre H; n
in this matter, . D
8Y COURIER svC. Sincerely yours, T -
.2 = o=
60 JUN } - S = é
- A S = . O
COMM . FB f } Eaﬁ"ifa—?-;’ - ~ O
h'———-——m:pah \' - ::;
(9) " r 3
NOTE: MRS
!) We have previously received consldcrable .t
‘correspondence exchanged betveen Krs, Paine end Korina ¢
Gswvald, Mrs, Faine, however, declined to furaish vs - <
coples of certain letters between herselfl and Karins, \
) stating they involved very personal matters, Urs, Prin R
F . 1% 92d,prodyce, these letters for the Conniccion, ©B7 letter "
e ' B/2/G4 ve T auested the Conmission to hbe rurnis
. Ot
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7‘_)( : S Date:  6/11/G4

" Transmit the following in S ———————m——. R
o . - (Type in plain text or code) , . o

r
1-: -
-

Via IRTEL . N N '
- -« ~ (Pniority or Nethod of Mailing) 1 -
- mm o~ - - - ——— — - —— —— — ——— —— o — —— — — = - - — - — o —— o= -~ = — — — - —— — SR -
TO: - DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM:  SAC, NEW oRK | (105-381;31) D
T LA
SUBJECT: _IEE HARVEY OSWALD N2
. IS - R - CUBA \"{--"a
ReBuairtel to NY, 6/5/64. .
. d° o
On 6/9 (614 ARIEMNE ‘CROCE, Editorial Assis?t
"National_Reviepr", 150 East 35th Surcet, NVC, auvlch uﬂat tne

column "Capital BUIleuin" is usually written by RALPE DE TOLIDLND
in Washington, D.C. under pen name "QUINCY"; hoxever, sne

advisea that the "Capital Bulletin" colwmn aosea ing ;n the
6/9/64 issue of the "National Review Bulletin® was wiitien by
several aifferent auchors, none of whom were Do TOLEDAHO.

Iiss CROCE statea that she did not ow the iacentitly
of the author of that portion of the colwmn pertaining co "a
former Russian national® and she was unabvle to furnisn any
information concerning the possible 1aenu1uy o“ rocacion of
the “former Russian natiopnal" referred to in the colurmn. S8She
remarked that WILLIAM F_BUCKLZY, JR., Editor. of "J;a::.ma
_Review", was unavailable for interview, but she stated tha
“she uould contact him and aavise him of the informacion
requested by the FBI,

On 6/10/0U, liss CROCE was recontactvesd and siated
that she had spoiken to PFr. BUCKLEY but tThat he uas unatle, as

q}}azreau £105-82555; {*‘:u
".Dallas (100-105:51Y (RII
2-WFO (105-37111) (Encs. 2) (Rh)
1-New York (105-3b431)

JJO:EG
(8)

.t

J‘bx_{ﬂ R l{{ ) Py
Approved:
Special Agent rqe
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» Lo furnish the identity of the author of tha% bortion
of the column relating to "a former

Russian national"™, She
advised that Ltheir office 4g attempting "to get a mssSsasze chrough
“hor™ of this information - C€ he is contacsed
@7 he will 1in turn contact the FBI. Miss CROCE staved she yas
s .. .- unable to furnish any additional Information Concerning the
4. ldentity of the author,- :

RAT In view of the va e ~dentity
37 of the author of this information, it is requesved thzt. wrpo
= .- locate and interviey RALPRYSE TOLZDANO, 1
A

Whose pen.nanme'QUINCY®
- appeared at the conclusion of the "Cezpital culletin® colimpn™ - -
<~ .. 7 of the 6/9/64 1ssue of National Reviey Sulletin, VWFO is S
.= Irequested to actempt to elicit from DE TOLZDANO &y infewmzation -
(X wT concerning the ldentity of the aut

hor of tnhe inlormztion
to "a former Russian nationai" and o=
7 227 with Bureay vructions as set forth in Buairt

w7 pertaining

ce - Enclosed for the y T oW Ty
‘~:» " the above meéncioned Buairte} and also one COLy €I the columm
L "Capital Bulletin®, | | |

' '7#
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Date: 6/10/64 /R\EO’{
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L
-
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¥

BIRTEL =~ = - AIR MAIL B |
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

—-—_-—_—---———--—__._-—_-——_—-—_-_-_-__—_—-“ﬁ—“—-ﬂ—H“
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a ¥
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:  DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)

SAC, DALLAS (100-10461) (P)

O ;
LEE HARVEY OSVALD, aka.
IS - R - CUBA

Reference is made to pages 5-59 of Dalles teooft
Oof SA ROBERT P. GEMBERLIKG, dated 5/25,64, captioned ag
above, which concerns the Dallas Cinema Associates, Ir.c.

\
On June &, 1964, WYMAKZEZ;R, owner, Glendale

e B o RN L J W Vg W R [

Camera Store, 4448 Sputh Marsalis Street DallaS, Tﬂxas.

- e W W =
- u—
-_'-"_"'"""

and a member of theﬂﬁ“ilas Cinera Assouiates. Inc., advised

A ——— - i i

they'haqg xeceived th final proof copies of the f£ilm _en

titled }“Fm-_sidem_;rom_r..__hgme,dy_:.s_mnal Hoiq....-D.:lLaS,: .
Texas Novenmber 22 1963.“ He stated the Dallace Cineme

i PSSRy et R L e .
ASsociates’; Inc. expects to receive 700 cepies oI this film

from Technicolor, Inc., Burbank, California, on Friday, ;
June 12, 1964. Further, PARR stated, Sanger-hKarris Depart-
ment Store, Dallas, Texas, who will have exclusive rights
to market this film for a period of three months, plan to
begin their advertising program for this film in the Dzllas
Sunday papers on June 14, 1964. Ee stated the sale

for the film will be $24.95.

e pricc

The above is submitted to the Burcav for infor-
mation.
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.. Lransmit the following in . RO,
5 | * (Type in plain text or code) . o e

Sent

Special Agent in Charge
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| ; , YPe in plain texy or code A
Via ® AIRTEL AIR MAIL s

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (105-82555)
FROM: °~  SAC, LOS A{I\‘)GELES (105-15823) XP)
g RE: LEE HARVEY OSWALD
. IS - R - CUBA
00: DALLAS

Re Houston airtel to Bureau 6/8/64. <. |
EULALIO RODRIGUEZ -/CHAVEZ, Mexican citizen, -
located and interviewed at Los Angeles 6/11/64. RODRIGUEZ
. recalls he was passenger on Transportes del lNorte tus “rom
. Mexico City to Laredo, Texas, October 2 ang 3, 13963, :
- RODRIGUEZ postively identified a photogravh of LES HIRVEY
OSWALD as a passenger on this bus who sat somewnhcre behirgd

him from Mexico City to Laredo andg then on an American Grov-
hound bus from Laredo, Texas, to San Antonio, Texas.

RODRIGUEZ specifically recalis OSWALD stay2d awaxe
late reading a magazine, book, or newspaper with his over heagd
light shining, which disturbed RODRIGUEZ? slecep. He recalls
OSWALD's eating a banana and carrying fruit with hirz on the

bus in a bag. He recalled that OSVALD did not alicnt from the
bus during several rest stops and that OSJALD v=3 one oF tyrs
men requested to get off the bus for furiher caestloninzs by
examining Immigration officers at the Mexican Irmicraticn chayit
station located a few miles from the bcrder. KCDRIGULZ he
no personal contact or conversations with OSWALD NoTr wivn &ny
other passengers except a young married woman of Mexican

-/ descent who sat next to hin and traveled fron Fexico City to

-
_f~ Houston, Texas, where she indicated she resiqed. EKer nane !s
~:| Unknown. Report follows.

.

By (ElB * o | . _
_ ~Burcau (RNM) <o {0k 1-San AntonZo (105-2909 nfc
(1-Legat, Mexico, 1051---3702;”#*"*.!"---1u . An £ ) ({“4') :
- 1-Dallas (100-104351) (Info) (RY REcSAR Frencisco (€2-55) ({{e;‘l 5
1-Houston (105-1291) (Info) (RM 2_L0s Angeles - fin ?’%l -
: )l T | HH / ahw 10 ,j __‘_'___: J\..___.:._)-"
R ¥ R
| / 4 W
Approved: 74 {/ Sent ", PE?'){ 't{"‘)

Soficla genc in Charge T e :,/:”7 ’S o
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Date: 5/21/6’4

Transmit 3he following in ) ‘ . 1
- % S o . (Type in ploin text or code) B | SRR PRV
C L. ' . ° - _ ' ' I
Via % AIRTEL | S - . | S

(Priority} S .*:*.;. '

R '
[.), '}' ------------------------------- %-;T/‘(: T
;o . TO - ¢ DIRECTOR, FBI (87-73718) | {;_(,:;if‘!:-. [
: ( o | - | — .'?{.:[’_Jé / .
FROM ¢ SAC, NEW YORK (87-34325) (P} | [?,‘/?‘: / L }]
,.- AT A |
o/ SUBJECT: CHARLES WILLIAM DEATON aka }W ’ ‘
Edward Arthur Johnson
ITSP~-FBW '
(O0: NEW YORK) '
ReButel to New York dated 20/04: N £ te '
- Yo Bureau dated 5/21/64, %/20/04; liew York teletype
Enclosed are five copies of a letterihead nemorand ;
' r Q anduxz
§grgHARLES WILLIAM DZATON, as requested by reButel to New
?
» f ' (.
» 1 JUN ] (198 - .
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UW'C Y STATES DEPARTMENT or‘f’(" TICE -

N }
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, Ncw Ycrk
Hay 21, 1964

Re: Cnarles 1-51‘lliam Dzaton

Charles William Dcaton has been the subject cf
several Federal Bureau of Investlgatlion cases whercin
he has represented himself as an officilal of the Internztionzl
Insurance Ccripany of Nassau Limited (IICN), Rassau, Bzhamzs.
In this capaclity, he has offered large lcans tc vuslnescacn
for wnhnich he requires prepald cocmmissicn fees., Aicer
recelving scme of the prepaild commlissions ne Cacn areps
fromn negotiations and the deals colleapse,. aveLelzticn

reveals that IICN has ncver dbeen in 2 fincncial position

to oan large sums of money.

In April, 1904, Deaton, throuzh an intecrmediary,
approcached Harcld A. Dragco, President, Gcecldcn Hirtizege
Investment, Inccrporated, ang Roubert Pribblc, Recitoer, -
both of Colorado Springs, representing himsecil Le deo Che
executive secretary-trecasurer ¢f the IICN whe was wlliing €c
provide a $900,000.00 comaltment for financing 3 lznd develcs-
ment enterprise that Dragoc and Pribble were intorectzd in
In the Colorado Springs, Colorado,area. Deatoen reguested six
per cent comnission for efforts in providing tliec §200,C3C,.0C
loan, thrce per cent in advance., Dragco ant rriovoic sewn
$7,958.39 by Western Union money order from Colircdo Springs
to Deaton in New Ycrk as part payment of threc per cens
commission at Deaton's request. Dragoo vwas Lo nicel paatoen
at New Yorx on May 13, 1904, to puy balance ¢i7 [il,2232.C3
due. Ncw York Federal Burcau of Investigotlcon cownli, celdn
In underccver capacity, met Decaton, negotliatcd vwith hin,
and arrested him for violation of Interstote Grencpertaticon

of Stolen Property and Fraud By Vire Statutes. Icuton vag

-
"
.

_7?1ndicted cn kay 15, 1904, by a Grand Jury in tiac 3cuthera

Judiclal District of New York, and is currentiy} belng held
in $20,000.00 bond.,
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Re: Charles William Deaton

-
L

L] - - "
= . . [
.- . . -
’ L
_ : -

R papers, the‘following itens: “
A T ¥ A copy of a contract dated February 11, 1664,

e L viransferring exclusive right to exploit the Harina K,
ST ,,7195p31q_5t0ryuthroughout the world, through the nedia
-.*r3 .- |\ 0f motion picture and tolevision, fro=z dJanes R, |
R (Kartin, Manager for M¥arina N, Osiwuld 6 Woxitalis Files,

" sl W A -

‘e .. ¢ IXncorporated, signed by Cherles R+ Lasef{er,” vrestdent,
o /]’;; y .0 . C. WDcaton, lowdy:Moward and George S ' Tell, Jr.
- R This contract stiplates a consideration of $7C,C00
. for this tranafer but provides for a rora dctailcd
contract wvithin 23 vorling days. Attached to tae
aforementioned contract of agrecrient is a Photestat
dated Decembexr 6, 1963, addressed to ¥r. James H,

- Bartin, Dallas, Texas, signed by lrs. Marinz N,
foowe Oswald, giving MNartin Mrs, Oswald's sutherisation 2
N handle her personal and business affairs.

A letter of agreement dated February 12, 1364,
signed Charles R. Lasater, C, ¥, Dcaten, Grorge S.
Bell, Jr., and HowcCy Howard. Thig letter concervacs
Rn agrecement between the above-pontiored individ:als

A to attempt to obtain the world-wide rigiite to nmovigs
s and television and other public use of the "Hnrinallstald
BRI JOtory." The letter was typed on the gtotionery of°
: -_,ﬂﬁowardhand Bell, Recaltors, 205 Stewrrons Tower,

T - _Bast Dallas, Texas, |

. A copy of a letter of anrcenant, unca*ed, sirncd
s by Charles R. Lasater, C. ¥, Deaten, ilzvdy Literd
and George 8. Bell, Jr., on Februery 12, 1354, Tace
letter is an agreement betvecn tlhe nlove-iontione?

. parties to assign and convey for a conciieration o
' $1500, five per cent of the procesds wilch moy be

derived fronm the Yarina Oswnld motigr picture nnd

PR television exploitation, to Jack D, Fanderburgh. o
~ C,)(,L.,Cs______\'_‘::'i}’.}/})- ' <00 | T
St — DPoaton has described himself es £ financier. Jla
indicated he is 38 yenrs of age; was born et Clrey, Toxase
# is married to Gayle Dcaton, nee Balier; and rezicdes o2
R 10740 St, Lazare, Dalles, Texas, L e
i - - * . - ‘ ‘ }‘ )
e 2 -

RS AN i e e S st N S T e e vomm——

e e e
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e e = Incidontal to the arrest of Deaton, & grall  ~2
d~% - .. O3 black bag was taken which contained, armong other business -
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Charles William Doaton : . o -;iﬁ
Deaton has been arrested scversl tines in thef

State of Tcxas for swindle by worthless choclis, but has
never been convicted,
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* 1 - Belmont _
. | 1l - }Mohr - R
T s - 1l ~ Deloach
<. v- i(8) 105-83555 - 1 - Sullivan ~~
R N 1= Malley % o
RS IR -, - . 1l - Branigan -~ =
\/—/,'/ | | | | | 3 1l - leniken S S
! Date: June 12, 1964 1l ~ Lieison = .
/ o ' ‘ . | ] - G’Oble T -:_E = ‘
S Tos Chief, U, S. Sccret Service = 2 00
L e o
s, Fromg John Bdgar_Hoover, Director s =
T .. . . S
v Subject: LER HDARVEY OSGALD -- T

INTERFAL SECURITY « RUSSIA - CUBA

N
; - Encloscd are two coples of ¢ neorandun cantioned *
L "LeeHﬁrveyOswald," dated June 5, 1954, gt Dalles, Tecxng, .
U - and two Copies of a menmoraadun alse cantionad “lee Hervey 2
- Oswalqd,"” dated lay 25, 1964, at Veshington, b, C. \! Z
s . These menoranda pertain, &3 you can sce, to §
conversations which allegedly took place on Felruory 9, ' &
1964, involvine Thayer Talcdo, Pat Clycde Loward, and L
Special Agent Janes N, Noward. Tine Junc 5, 1984, nemorancum Tt F&
includes Valdo's staterient as to his vercion of th: covere =<
‘. sations, :—é'
.. _ Coples of these memoranda have beex Qicsentnated ?3
T to the Fresident's Comaission, Tacy are bein: furaishked yOuU 3
: for your informstion. Tor your additiona) inforaaticn, tie s
menorandunm of Specisl Arent Janes B, Bovard, thite Fouse =
Detail, dated Kay 27, 1984, has also been furniched to tho
pheSident'B Comf‘:.iSSion. "'""c- &x /'u ) \ L
‘\L - * =~ *h ! ) u R
/0 A Enclosures (4) e I ‘_m,m' A
- "~ .19 RN TR voge
| r~ e ] :‘;"\. " %-
QJ/ TNG:pah e s
{ Thayery Faldo, newspaper, reporter, tzcerranicd the
ET; two Howard brothcrs,and,urst Marguerite GCsvald froz Pis, Covaldts
e home to the airport in Dallas on 2/9/64, Faldo's presence was
nrod at the specific request of Mark Lane aud lirs, Oswcld, The tvo
L-oock Howard brothers gave him a ride back from the airport atics .
le Nrs, "Oswald boarded the airplane, On the way kack, ticre weos

le. Room ____ ___

ven ______50Me conversation about a liegro who allegedly vitnecsed Ca.ple
- shooting At President Kenned According to tihe loward Licllicrs
:-I;)‘ 11-’ . .J.. if’:;t‘"ﬂ | y. > ’ 8 i o
A"

) .
TA.E‘- A
wan,roon 1 “reLerype wrr L]

( NOTE CONTINGED PAGE TwQ)
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, of, U, S, Secret Service , R
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- “NOTE CONTINUED: - o SO
- L
- B @ : : . ¥'r
; . L
3

they never indicated that this Negro male Lad actually been
a witness to anyone shooting at the Fresident and the con-
versation was in a joking and Jesting ronner, They pointed
. out that ¥aldo, wvho was in the back seat, apparcatly muct
-t - have misunderstood the entire conversation, Tae necxt day
T ¥aldo wrote & story in his newspaper about a vitneszs being

. held by authorities who actually saw Csvald shooting. 1In

" Fay, 1964, the "National Guardien®™ published an article vheircia
it wvas reported that Mark Lane c¢lalmed that the Secret Saervice
had deliberately planted false sfory in the piess to pass furtrer
gullt on Oswald, This article namned the Hcward brothkers and |
Waldo &and the story spoken of was apparently the one vrittien

by ¥aldo, The enclosed memorandun of 6/5/64 includes Valdats

Ry version of this iucident and also the results ¢f the irtervievw
. wvith Pat Clyde Howard who is nov a police officer in Rurst,
Texas, ' The other enclosed merorandum includes results of the
interview with Special Agent Howard, U, &, Secret fervice,
"2_
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O ol '_:a; » LEE HARVEY OSWALD, 1S-R-CUBA,

e REBUCAB JUNE lp LAST CONCERNING PHOTOS OF OS%:ALD. -

2|57 72 Ji INTERROGATION OF PERSONNEL AND REVIEW OF NSGATIVES OF

woloes PHOTOGRAPHS TAKEN AT PHOTOGRAPH STUDIOS WITHIN EICHT BLGCK

°]55 . RADIUS OF CUBAN AND RUSSIAN EMBASSIES, AND THE HOTEL DEL

“i|s T COMERCIA AS WELL AS AT THREE PHOTO STUDIOS NEAR TRAVEL .

?;‘;§~ AGENCY WHERE SUBJECT PURCHASED BUS TICKET, FAILED TG LGCATE !

*| - STUDIO WHERE PHOTO OF SUBJECT TKKEN, - |

e BUREAU REQUESTED TO ADVISE IF INVESTIGATION DESISED TC i

Sii“ : ”INCLUDE ALL OF METROPOLITAN NEXICO CITY, '

5 L oI LI

S R enet ‘__'_j_'_t;;_ " CLARK D. ANDERSON \ }! |

RECEIVED' 8 h? AM CTF e e _ ! i

!
l
|

_If the intelligence contained in the above mcssage is to be dliscnﬂﬂﬂled outside the Buceau, it is suggeste J thal & be surtably
ap-’vmed m order to protcct the Bu.reau s cr)plograph:c sysiems.
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6‘45[8 N 2“3-}‘96P recerype unit L)

t

YN, o
1l - Belnont
l - Rosen

l - Sullivan
1 - Kalley

l - Branigzan

.'_r )

| | 1 - Lenihan
Honorable J, lLece Rankin

Genersl Counsel - o - o~ >
The President's Connmission x 4z
200 Karyland Avenue, N, B’ B L0 3
¥ashington, D, C, * B -

Dear Hr, Rankin:g

Reference is made to your letter of June 2, 1264,
vherein youv advised that the Comnicsion now hes evidence:
that on ¥ or Saturday of Scptember 27 or 28, 19CS,
Leo.Oarvey Dur2ld had his photograph talien for use on an

g Bl &

‘@pplication for 'a visa et the Cuben E.bassy in Mouico City.

You indicated you believed that Osvald rmust Lave gone to a
photographic studio, under the circunstances an ingxncucive
one, eone place in the vicinity of th.iCubsan Fitasecy, Yeu

requested that this Bureau attecpt to loctite this studio ang,
1f possible, obtein the ncgatives of the rhotegrarn talien of

Oswald or copies thercof,

For your information, we have contacted 2ll
photographic studlios within an eight-block racdiuvs of the

.Cuban and Soviet Enbassies, the Hotel del Cozercio where
Osvwald stayed while in Jexico City, as vell rs trree 7\

photographic studios near Chihuahuenses Tronsvorteiion "'
Travel Agency, Incorporated, where Oswvald perchzzed tie {
bus ticket to return to the United Stetes, and ve were
unable to locate the photographic stucdio where Osvald
reportedly bad his pliotograph taken while in !loxico City,

Please advise 1f you desire ue to cxtcend ocur
inquiries to locete such photograhic studio 1o incluvce il
of kMetropolitan lioxico City., We are holdine furilizy invioca
tigation in thig nmatter in gheyance peindiag 1('¢..'.:"¢ipt"ot

4

< RN

~?!;;fm,;qr | Sin%?rely yéufs.

A . e 2 e 11._" >

.A i“'f_j.--
_ . - - s * W - W

¢ |

- - , - - . [ . . 'l i
e f.ﬂ-mrﬁh.h.h.“--.ﬁ'n{ '-"-Qd.ﬂ;ﬂ-‘h"'ﬁyr'“._,_‘

! J) 1 - Edet H e 1 -‘- )
. - P S O ;. . ol
Q\ J - '.'-L’Tl.l: W,e’(jc ;:' ;kjt. \i\lr ;{:“ l;.:
| 3|H\ l//( /A | JF | ‘\x‘
7 (SEE XOTT PAGE TUO)
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" Honorable J, Lce Rankin
'__ : . *

- . R S LY .. - L IR
P “ ILegat has made a comprehensive survey to locate -
SRR photographic studio where Oswald allezodly hoad his pbclegiaph
.- taken in Mexico City, We do not possecs the evidence the .
Y Cormission rcfers to indicating Oswald had his ricture token
. while in Mexico City, To extend our irquirics to cover all
S of Mctiropolitan Mexico City would be an extrenely tire-
SO consuning process, Desirable we contact Cormnission to cdeter-
A mine if it desires such survey be conducted before ve gaot
o involved in such & major undertaking which would run into
N considerable expense, o
;“; .
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. . - (.f fECIANL E4rTAY OF INMSTISATIONR
o o U. S. MPRIWINT OF RISUICE

COVIAUNICATIONS SECTION
JUNT1 1564

FBI WASH DC - TELETYPE ﬂw‘__ o 8\0
FBI DALLAS . |
939AM CST URGENT §-1-§4 MH

- | i _

\Eq\gxﬁscron 105-32§ﬁ355 o - SRR —
X - _

FRO xDALLAé 100-10 461 P P [:/

ARSI
 LEE HARVEY OSVALD, AKA; IS-R-CUBA, - el -t {r ST

h----._.._...__-.---l-mn-' "-—-.‘-_'—'“-""""- -

REBUAIRTEL MAY TWENTYFIVE ENCLOSING LETTER FRO® PRZSIDENT'S
COMNMISSION DATED MAY TVENTY.
DALLAS PRESENTLY CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION TO IDENTIFY CERTAIN
PHOTOGRAPHS AS REQUESTED BY COMMISSION, | '
- BUREAU REQUESTED TO FURNISH DALLAS DIV A CLEARER COPY CF
ORIGINAL PHOTOGRAPH AS DEPICTED IN PHOTO NO. ONE OF ITEM SEVINTY.
IT IS NOTED PHOTO NO. ONE IS A SCENE OF A RAILROAD TRACKX.

i
END \\, o7
LRA .' - " -/ |

FBI WASH DC ¢
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To SAC; Pallas (100-10461) o 2

-

. 4 é 0~ : 4 :
. , . : - f': , 'l . (
Froms: Dlrector,FBI:?105-82555)~—~”' 9Lé (- ¢ oL .,47"
Ly |

LS , ad ’Jf}‘ 5)
LEE HARVEY OSWALD ] al L
IS - B - CUBA - * C & L

Reurtel G-1-64 rcquesting Bureau furnich a cleey .
copy of original photograph as doricted tn plhciosraph misshaer one
of {tem 70, For your information, the Euvecau noted that Qu
to the poor condition of the original photograph a clear cony

- cannot be made, Accordingly, tho origcinal puotograrh nusher ore
of 1tom 70 1is enclosod herevith for gour use in thic matter,
and 1t should be returned to the Burcau upon cciplction of this
particular inquiry,

Your gttention 16 directed to the Comniccion's letter
of §-20-64 in this matter which requestcd on pace 4 that pholasyapa

v~ ouaber five of item one avd photograph nuiber onc of iler %0 bs
forwarded to Mr, ¥esley J. Liebeler of the Cormission. For your ~
information, tho Buresu has forwarded to lir, Lictelil.r thc tvo
itens requested by him and, coanscquently, you uccd est €aclese
duplicates of these items in rosponding to the Cornissioa's
_,letter__'_ of 5-20-640 |
. v )

o Py

&)

N S

-

v NOTE: Commission has received considerable testinony tearing or *the
attempted assassination of Gen, Waller ard hes reguested I3Y tc
conduct® additional inquiry to pinpoint as accuratelv as nossille
the location wWhere Oswald buried his rifle after shootiné at {aller
and.also to identify certain scencs believed to kave been involved
v in Oswald!s plans,to 'assassinite Walker, The encicsure AQcpiols a
railroad scene which may be associated with o site where Czwrld Luric
his rifle, The copy of this photo presently in pozsession ol Linlins

aw wiey & hll:‘

;Ej —1s not clear enough to assist in its Investirrction r»¢ Tluic potrer an?
ote heréfgra, we are scnding the original photo itsels vlich Las Loerw
g:x?;:m ) aintaiiled ly the FBI L .uumie_rv as evicence in thls crce,

el ooch M . )
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Holmes ___ \

randy MAL ROOW TELETYPE UHITD




. | L
. I - - q L] _ . - } - . - -y L] r - ) . .
. ll - ! LW .'#J'r:l- o LT e, o e L . 1 1' v _k e on B If. _.ﬁ-r -u.. . T ™ J’-'--’.I.' - ® r nﬂ.. _ﬁ- " ol ..:L -¢ L ‘E. ;ﬁ..‘- -‘._ o T+ A_ h [, '- il - i :n.,L':.:... PR, TR Py oam —— ‘, _— _l‘_h_-ﬂ-i_:iﬁ_ ‘.-‘_ﬁ..‘-__.-.g:.hﬂ .p,,ﬂ._",_._._ - :,‘". E |-.|“.-"...’_-f..‘ .H.'*" Am o h.,,--l..,'ijl. o . -'_% Loee ot

- ® » OPTIONAL FOTE MO, 09 mc—'\n -

«® ® MAT 1980 EDVTOW ' . | _
- S - Cia LI MG WD 3 “» | . | Ly . T}:;J‘ — et —— —
- UNITED STATES G( MENT C - s T
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M emorandum ~— - - S
| L L "
| Gale v —
TO - Hr. ROSGT\\_/ ' DATE: Febiruary 24, 1864 f:“':.,"'i?_:,'/

< el ,.,., x,,t.

| . , o | | Tr”* Y e —
. ) . . : B e Lo P te Freom
FROM : i‘.. I. Shrode | o

\ | - | o - | | | Peimef e

Jﬂf-*!' Mgl el

SUBJECT: LIEK HARVEY OSWALD, AKA. ' - - o o ‘\ > .,;-"'
IS - R - CUBA _ - L )‘;~l"" x

At 12:58 a.m,, Fredericlk’ 111ney, Center Islond

Oysiecr Bay, New York, telephonically contacted ni wlght o~
Supervisor Wlllltm.E Assmus to state that the FBI should »5;_;
e have liarina Oswald arrested for first degrce murde:, ,;' !
l

Tilney stated that baszd on his Lcu*”;*oa Hhrln:
Oswald must have had prior knowledge of her husconi's 1nten-
tions to assassinate the President and was, therclore, =&s
- guilty as her husband., Tilney also stated that linrina Cswald
was older than she alleges and he considered her to be a cdan-
gerous individual, Tilaey could offer no spcciiics regardiag 1’

this matier and reiterated his remark that it wes La59u on

his ''calculations,.,"” ‘ }
$
' A check of Durcau indices discloses Tilne y*“ﬁy'bﬂ
identical with Frederick Tilney, Jr., (Durecauv fiie G2-10933 ),
. vho was connected with the Governmental Stotistico: Corporaiiosn

in New York City. In 18534, Fredericlk Tilney, Ji., vac irnticer-
viewed by Agents of the New York Office in conrection wiia an
allegation reccived from Louis F., Budeaz that he had rcceived N
an inplied threat Irom one Frederick Tilney in ccnnection with
Budenz possibly writing a book concerning the Commmnist Party.

It was determined that Frederick Tilney, Jr., was apyoreuntly -
not identical with the 1nJ1V1du 2l named by Budenz. .
ACTIOH: A2 R‘L:C'ﬂ - o - R 6;7
= / ' .
It 1o suggested this nemorandun be routes to the
‘§\ Donzstic Intelligence Division for whatever actioa they dJeox
\( anpropriate, N )
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//}?" Tos . SAC, I{)%v York  .

~~y * -
From: Di';:\éé or, FBIJIOS-82555) — "/5 ['/ o

=LY «< | <
° . LEE HARVEY OSKALD L.
' 15 - R - CUBA
- At 12:58 a,m, 2-24-64 Frederick Tilney, Center Istargd, .
Oyster Bay, New York, teclcephonically contected Bureau stating
FBI should have Marina Oswald arrested for first cegree nurcer, .

Tilney stetcd that besed on his calculcetions Marine .
£ Oswald must have had prior knowlecdge of subject's inteotions
o to assassinate the late President KennecCy and was, therzfcrg, N
| as guilty as subject, Tilney also stated that Mcrice Qsveld is

. older than she cleims and he considered her to be & denizerous .
- Individual, Tilrey could offer no further snecifics regerdiag =
thls matter other than it was based on his "celculaticas,® E
S ..~ Bufiles disclose Tilney possibly ideatical with -
o Frederick Tilney, Jr., (New York file 62-11335; Sufile €2-10%5653)3
. .. . vwho was connectced with Governmental Steotisticsl Cotrporetion, 3
BN 138 Pearl Strect, New York City, In 1934 Fredecrick Tiluey, Jr., =
| was interviewced f)y New York Office in connection with dileypotions
from Louis F. Budenz concerning oan inplicd threct froax enc S
Frederick Tilney in connection with bool: beins centecrlatzsd by

Budenz concerning the Communist Perty, It was deterainzdg tint =

Frederick Tilney, Jr,, was apparently not identical with the
individual named by Budenz, During interviews Tilaey, Jr.,
stated that his neme has in the past been confused with enett:s
Frederick Tilney who was connected with the Ancrican Rucsien
Institute and was residing in New York City, staéting he was the
son of Dr, Frederick Tilnecy, proainent doctor in New York City,
Bufiles a}sq .contein - references to & Fredervick Tilaecy wiro hog
Tehe —been affiliated with the American Russian Institite, vhich

Y N

g.:."f:information is also-available in New York filces,. s
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A Airtel to SAC New York S

RE: LEL IARVEY OSWALD o
“'f‘j.:'_,' | 105 82555 | . | . ;“a- I

‘ R '._ ;: __; :i . :;_,_ " -_ .1 ‘*:-. __- e _‘ .. o ‘_' ,"'_ - o ._ --- :‘: . *. ; | .', ; . : -
RS £ i-' ~-:." ) ’ . |
o ‘= New York check indices £nd in the absence of 9061110331

Pl infornation identifinble with Frederick Tilney, Oyster nay"
B New York, dlctatin“ to the contrary, livaedrately 1aterview

. hir concerninv ahove connlaint attempting to tie kinm down to.
o specifics, Suairtcl results in letterhead nessrancua 3i) b

e suitable for disacmlnation with approprlate rCCOHmCP'"lIOLS
BRI for further-action.
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. 'i FBI v o
. ‘ | ‘ _ Date: s5/18/64 = :
T{pnsmil the following in ' . : s
' Via AIRTEL AIR MAIL S VoL
(Priority or Method of Mailing) L " o
Tl T T T T T T T e e e e e e e e e -
TO: - DIRECTOR, FEI (105-£2555) - e
; | T
J74ROM:  SAC, DaLLas (100-10461) (p)
. : %
_ :  LEE HARVEY OSWALD, azka.
;f ’ IS - R - CUBA
-;-fl Re Bureau airtel to Dallas, 4/2¢/64, encloginag
L , two copies of a letter from the Presi:dent's Corwmission
e dated 4/28/64, and instructing Dallac to inctitute $me
N medlate investigation in connection with the testicony

of DIAL DUVAYNE RYDER before the President's Co:xtiscsicon
with respect to the repair tag indicating certain vork
had been performed on a rifle at the Irving Soort-. clL.oo,
Irving, Texas, for a man by the name of oshaLS. )

Enclosed herewith are 10 copies of a lzitarjead
memorandum xeflecting results of the recuested Invzeti-

gation.

All of the investigation set forih in tl.e enciascd
letterhead memorandum was conducted by SA's A, SAVLOY

SWITZER and EUGENE F. PETKAKIS , except the fcllovirs
Interviews, which were conducted by SA EMORY B. ..o Tuly

s’

N
)
.
N
\

l
®
X

Mr. CHARLES WOODRO:; GRZENER, May 4, 1964

{, DIAL D. RYDESR, May 4, 1964 )
i, J. R. CLSMIKTS, May 4, 1964 R g
gt G- DIAL D. RYDER, Kay S5, 1964 ~o e
2 ‘JOYCE HCLLAYAY, May 4, 1964 REC st L
', ) LN
R 4 - Bureau (3 ~ 105-82555) (1 - FEI Laboratorv Yile £Q-r-
: - (Enc. 10} LOSURE e o e e e
1 3, - Dallas (2 - 100-10461) (1 - 94-201)" ST
/\RPG/ds Jee EL L2 Y pran. [?/ T
. (7)) . &_7 Ae 0,20 J,%.,“' 9.4 . £ 2 A7 o

UN 22 1984 7n i( Co o Jri iAr s 00
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DL 100-10461 . S L
_jkii*_  Mrs. EDITH VHITWORTH, May 5. 1964 b

EDVARD FULBRIGHT, May S, 1964
Mrs. GERTRUDE HUNTER, May 5, 1964
DIAL D. RYDER, May 18, 1964

CHARLES V.OODROY GREENER, Mav 1§, 1964

It appears that all logical ixvestigation has beer .
conducted in connection with this repalr ticket. For tha
Bureau's information, however, it is the opivion of S ZMURY
E. HORTON, who has interviewed DIZL D. LYD=R on scveral
Occasions, thet RYDER fabricated the xepair tac and that
RYDGR is of such nature that if he weros gilven & Felygrenh
examinaticn, it is believed by SA HORTON he would adrmis
having fabricated such repair ticket.

Therefore, the Bureau is Yequested toc giva coun-
sideration to authorizing an interview with DILL D. R oy
by Polygraph. |

The complete results of all interviewz ir con-
nection with the investication reflected in the enclosesl
letterhead memorandum will be set forth in thie next recx
subnmitted in the above-captioned case.

*'ﬁ.‘r’
w e e

oS L T B R BTN R ,t v ol n.a.m-h-‘ T L .ﬁ‘n“,x,m-.i.m_:l r-:ﬂ'.l N TR ey s B T U



. # - . .
v -""'ﬁrﬂin-l"-ﬁ'n.’:#wln.- FIY NP T 3 "..---,..,*-_..’:_.._,.._" & - H.L_q:- . _.’_1,____.\..

- . . ’ - | - i . - . . . - . . -_L . -
o A iy i""‘“"’ﬁ’ A """ UL W I S VA . ﬂdﬂh R~ B Ry [ DY, i“h:}uz g T ] * A AU m am el W e 3 “TIPRE UL~ S T

° UNI'ICEF,STATES DEPARTMENT ormO'rlcc N

F;IZDER.&L BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

" In Reply, Please Refer to

File Ne,

- oa : Dallas, Texas e
MR ﬂ;~»“5aaz- - May 18, 1964 - o N

LEE HARVEY OSWALD

By letter dated April 28, 10€4, the Presiasnt’s ¢
Cormission requested additional investigztion %0 resclive
certain information previously furnished py Mr., PIAL D, i
SRYDER, employee, Irving Sports Shop, 221 East Irving B~ule-
vard, Irving, Texas, with respect to a reralr tzg thst paor-
ports to reflect work done on a firezrm, Vviaich re~2ir tazgr
brrre the nrname "OSWALD*"

n

At 6:30 P.M. on November 24, 1563, &
nale caller telephonically advised a Specizl A
Federal Bureau of Investigation at Dallas, ©
2out 5:30 P.M. he learned from an Lnidcntifi z
Wystt's Supermarket, Plymouth Perk Shoppin3y Ceries
Texes, that LEE HARVEY OSWALD, on Thursdsxy, N“*% ALal-bo
had his rifle sighted at the Irving Sports Shoz, 222
irving Boulevard, Irving, Texas. He saild he c&nlt f£ronl*a nl
further details concerning this matter and doce rnct Xnew il
i¢¥ 13 true ¢r how the boy found out this iﬁ‘ﬁ“mc Ko

r

teotg M LY .
(r

o

.

The above anonymous male caller saunded 2« 32 he
were 2 normal, stable individual, but szid he Jif ¢ Gilz:lre
to 1d=ntify himself.

On November 25, 1963, a Spazial Ajgsnt <X The Dallas
Office of the Federal Bureau of Investigziiin sroczedsl 12
Irving, Texas, and found the Irving Sports Shaen w2 clzu:l,
Nelaghborhood inquiry revealed that the owaser ¢z Lae ITwinl
Sporvs Shop was a WOODROS\QSEEVER who wWa2 YelZrZ:zdlvy tan
visiting a% an unknown addresg in East Texas. In JRLIDNER's
abvaence, an employee, DIAL D. RYDER, 2228 Razwarl, ::Eif?,
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Res LEE HARVEY OSWALD

Texas, was contacted at his home, at which time he stated that
he had, on November 23, 1963, found a repalr tag bearing tre .
name "OSWALD®", RYDER and the Agent then proceeded to the

Irving Spoxts Shop, where the pertinent repair tag was examined
by the Agent and the interview continued, which interview 1s re-
flected on page 395 of the report of Special Agent ROBERT P.
GEMBERLING, dated November 30, 1963, at Dallas, Texas.

On May 13, 1964, RAY JOHN, Television News Departmnent,
Channel 8, WFAA-TV, corner Young and Houston Streets, Dallas, |
Texas, advised that he recalls that on the afterroon of Sundey,
November 24, 1963, following the shooting of LEE HARVEY OSUALD,
he arrived at his office at approximately 1:00 P.M. to cc-

_ ordinate the recent news events.

JOHN advised that he received a telephone czll some~
time between 3:00 and 3:30 P.M. of that day from an ancnymcus
male caller, who stated that he believed *OSWALD"™ hzd hed a
rifle sighted at a gun shop located in the 200 block on Irving
Boulevard in Irving, Texas. JOHN advised he interpreted the
name "OSW " to mean LEE HARVEY OSWALD, He stated he recalled
asking the anonymous caller where he obtained this irnformztion
and that the caller declined to elaborate. The caller did not
support his statement by any other corxroborating information,
and for that reason JOEN did not place too much credence in the
story. B

JOHN advised, however, he decided to offer this in-
formation to law enforcement for whatever it might »e worth,
and he, accordingly, called the office of J. WILL FRITZ, Captain,
Homidde and Robbery Division, Dallas Police Department, at about
3:45 P.M. and furnished this information to Dectective FAY TURNER
of that Division.

JOHN advised he could recall the anonymous caller hagd
a very husky, deep bass volce and was definitely a male.

. JOHN stated he has never had occasion, to his reccl¥
lection, to talk to either Mr. GREENER or Mr. RYDER of the

Irving Sports Shop, either in person or by telerhone, and in
any case feels he woyld be unable to recognize the voice of the

anonymous caller if he heard it again.
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